15
JH5140/5150
MULTIPLY/DIVIDE DIN-RAIL TRANSMITTERS
FEATURES
• Multiply or Divide Two DC Inputs
• Input and Output Ranges Need Not be the Same
• Unequal Inputs Available as Specials
• Input/Output Isolation Standard

Other options include AC and DC power choices and reverse-acting transmitter (decreasing output with increasing
input).
HOW TO ORDER
Model Numbers:
JH5140: A x B
JH5150: A/B
Power:
Add suffix A (for example,
JH5140A) for AC power, D for
DC power. Specify 115Vac,
230Vac, 12Vdc or 24Vdc.
Input Range:
Specify any DC voltage or current
range allowed by the “Input
Capabilities” spec (see back).
Output Range:
Specify any DC voltage or current
range allowed by the “Output
Capabilities” spec (see back).
Reverse-Acting Transmitter:
Decreasing output with increasing
input. Change the last digit of the
model number to 1 (for example,
JH5141A).
Loop-Powered Output:
4/20mA “current sink” output
stage for connection to devices
whose inputs provide 24Vdc loop
excitation. Change last digit of the
model number to 2 (for example,
JH5142A).
High Speed Response:
Approximately 1 msec. (see
Specifications). Specify Option
HS.
Urethane Coating:
Specify Option U.
16
SARASOTA, FL USA
(800) 808-0300
e-mail: jhtek@jhtechnology.com
INSTALLATION
JH5100 Series transmitters snap onto
35mm DIN rail. Connections are
made to the front-panel terminals.
The terminal strip unplugs to facilitate
calibrating or replacing the
transmitter.
CONNECTIONS
Connections to the 8 terminals (top
to bottom) are:
1: Input A (positive).
2: Input common (negative).
3: Input B (positive).
4: No connection.
5: Output positive.
6: Output negative.
7: Power (AC or, if DC power option,
DC plus).
8: Power (AC or, if DC power option,
DC minus).
QUICK-CHECK LEDS
Red-green Quick-Check LEDs give